

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-2638 Version: 1 Name: Memorandum of Understanding - City of Oakland,

Peralta Community College and Oakland Unified School District - Distribution of Public, Education and Government Funds (PEG) - Communication

and Public Affairs Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 11/10/2023 In control: General Counsel

 On agenda:
 11/16/2023

 Final action:
 11/16/2023

 Enactment date:
 11/16/2023

 Enactment #:
 23-2075

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) by and between the

City of Oakland, the Peralta Community College District and the Oakland Unified School District regarding the distribution of Public, Education and Government Funds (PEG Funds), payable to the District (and the other Parties), under the City of Oakland's Local Cable and Video Franchise Agreement with Franchises AT&T and Comcast and Oakland Municipal Code Section 5.17.210), for the purchase of capital facilities equipment related to providing PEG Channel programming, and consistent with City's Local Franchise, SVSF, and DIVCA, including KDOL-TV, as delineated in the

MOU for Fiscal Year 2023-24 through Fiscal Year 2027-2028.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-2638 Memorandum of Understanding - City of Oakland, Peralta Community College and

Oakland Unified School District - Distribution of Public, Education and Government Funds (PEG) -

Communication and Public Affairs Department

Contact: Jenine.Lindsey@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/16/2023	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Rep	ort Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) by and between the City of Oakland, the Peralta Community College District and the Oakland Unified School District regarding the distribution of Public, Education and Government Funds (PEG Funds), payable to the District (and the other Parties), under the City of Oakland's Local Cable and Video Franchise Agreement with Franchises AT&T and Comcast and Oakland Municipal Code Section 5.17.210), for the purchase of capital facilities equipment related to providing PEG Channel programming, and consistent with City's Local Franchise, SVSF, and DIVCA, including KDOL-TV, as delineated in the MOU for Fiscal Year 2023-24 through Fiscal Year 2027-2028.